SB0552/609935/2

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 552

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Nathan-Pulliam" and substitute "Nathan-Pulliam, and Gladden"; and in line 7, strike "and may not be granted to more than one public safety officer".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, after "\$2,500" insert "PER DWELLING"; in lines 16 and 17, strike beginning with "MAY" in line 16 down through "DWELLING" in line 17 and substitute "MAY NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF PROPERTY TAX IMPOSED ON THE DWELLING"; and strike in their entirety lines 28 through 30, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 3, strike "(3)(I)" and substitute "(3)".